INDICATIONS
The AMPLATZER™ Septal Occluder is a percutaneous, transcatheter atrial
septal defect closure device intended for the occlusion of atrial septal defects
(ASDs) in secundum position or patients who have undergone a fenestrated
Fontan procedure and who now require closure of the fenestration.
Patients indicated for ASD closure have echocardiographic evidence of ostium
secundum atrial septal defect and clinical evidence of right ventricular (RV)
volume overload  (i.e., 1.5:1 degree of left-to-right shunt or RV enlargement).

Inner
Diameter
of Sheath
(mm/inch)
Outer
Diameter
of Sheath
(mm/inch)
9-ASD-004 4 12 16 3
9-ITV06F45/60 6 F, 45˚ Curve 2.11/0.08 2.79/0.11
9-ASD-005 5 13 17 3
9-ASD-006 6 14 18 3
9-ASD-007 7 15 19 3
9-ASD-008 8 16 20 3
9-ASD-009 9 17 21 3
9-ASD-010 10 18 22 3
9-ASD-011 11 21 25 4
9-ITV07F45/60
OR
9-ITV07F45/80
7 F, 45˚ Curve 2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13
9-ASD-012 12 22 26 4
9-ASD-013 13 23 27 4
9-ASD-014 14 24 28 4
9-ASD-015 15 25 29 4
9-ASD-016 16 26 30 4
9-ASD-017 17 27 31 4
9-ASD-018 18 28 32 4 9-ITV08F45/60
OR
9-ITV08F45/80
8 F, 45˚ Curve 2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14
9-ASD-019 19 29 33 4
9-ASD-020 20 30 34 4
9-ITV09F45/80 9 F, 45˚ Curve 3.00/0.12 3.81/0.159-ASD-022 22 32 36 4
9-ASD-024 24 34 38 4
9-ASD-026 26 36 40 4
9-ITV10F45/80 10 F, 45˚ Curve 3.30/0.13 4.14/0.169-ASD-028 28 38 42 4
9-ASD-030 30 40 44 4
Information contained herein for DISTRIBUTION in Europe, Middle East and Africa ONLY.
Check the regulatory status of the device in areas where CE marking is not the regulation in force.
B CA
KAITAJN

Length
(mm)
Model/Reorder
Number
Minimum
Recommended
Sheath Size
Inner
Diameter
of Sheath
(mm/inch)
Outer
Diameter
of Sheath
(mm/inch)
9-ASD-032 32 42 46 4
9-ITV12F45/80 12 F, 45˚ Curve 3.99/0.16 4.80/0.19
9-ASD-034 34 44 50 4
9-ASD-036 36 46 52 4
9-ASD-038 38 48 54 4
9-ASD-040 40 50 56 4
CONT.
LATEX-FREE INFORMATION
These AMPLATZER products do not contain natural rubber
latex components.